July 7th, 1943.

WEDNESDAY, JULY 7th, 1943.

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners re-
convened at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A.M., with all members present: J. B. Gray, Chairman;

Curtis Greer and Robt. L. Kinkaid, members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

Je B.’Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that Claim
No. 549645 in the amount of $50.00 filed by Evalyn A. Maurer, be and the same 1s hereby
disallowed. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the
Chairman declared carried. To which the claimant excepts and gives notice of appeal

to the District Court.

v Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaldm that J. B.
Gray, Chairman, be given authority to endorse Cashier's checks - one in the amount of $1449
and one in the amount of $161, same being the purchase price of Lots 5 and 6, Block 11,
Berry Addition bought by A. Mizel from Tulsa County. Upon roll call, all members voting in

the affirmative, motion was by the Chalrman declared carried.

Motion by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that Ben L.
~ Abbott be appointed Accountant in the Engineering Department at a salary of $255.00 per month
as of July 7th, 1943. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by

the Chairman declared carried.

Motion by Gommissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that

H. S. Moreland be appointed 0ffice Engineer at a salary of $200.00 per monthas of July 7th,

1943. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman

declared carried.

Motion by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the job held by T. C. Hughes be abolished.

Motion lost for the want of a second.

Motlon by Commissioner Kinkald, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that Guy Holland

A

be appointed Chainmman in the Highway Department at a salary of $150.00 per month as of July
7th, 1943. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman

declared carried.

Motion by Commissioner Kinkaid, s econded by Commlssioner Greer, that

F. V. McDonald be appointed Inspector in the Health Department at a salary of $155.00 per month
as of July'Vth, 1945.- Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the

Chairmén declared carried.




